BROMSGROVE

SCHOOL FEES AND CHARGES
SEPTEMBER 2024







INTRODUCTION

Please see the following pages for a summary of the School fees,
additional charges and payment options.

Please note:
e Fees for the School year are divided into three equal instalments

irrespective of the length of each relevant term.

e Fees are payable on or before the first day of each term unless
otherwise specified. However, the school will accept payments
up until the end of the first week of term to allow for payments in
transit.

¢ No allowance in respect of School Fees will be made in case of
absence.

e The Sixth Form fee is a two year fee and fees are spread out
equally over six terms.
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SUMMARY OF FEES

Applicable from September 2024

REGISTRATION FEE (non refundable)
Day Place £100
Boarding Place £200

DEPOSIT (refundable - see note *below)

Acceptance Deposit

Day Place/Forces Boarder £500

Boarding Place £3,000 (parents resident in, and fees paid from Europe)
Additional Deposit £12,490 (all other, non European boarding places)

The Deposit is payable on acceptance of an offer of a place.

*The Deposit (and Additional Deposit if paid) will be refunded once the final term’s fees and extras have
been settled.

FEES (per term)
Senior School

Day £6,925
Weekly Boarding £10,265
Full Boarding £15,490
Preparatory School

Years 3 - 6

Day £4,830
Weekly Boarding £7,340
Full Boarding £10,065
Years 7 & 8

Day £6,260
Weekly Boarding £8,890
Full Boarding £12,415
Pre-Preparatory School

Reception £3,350
Years 1 & 2 £3,690

Nursery Fees, for children aged 2+, are shown on a separate schedule.



OPTIONAL AND ADDITIONAL CHARGES

In addtion to the termly fees which cover tuition, meals whilst at School, most sports provision and use
of the School facilties, and for boarders laundry charges, charges are made for the following:

Music Lessons

Individual 40/30 minute lesson £37.00/£27.75
Musical Instrument Hire £37.00per term
School Transport £6.00 per student per journey

(based on 5 journeys per week) full details from the Transport Manager. Sibling discounts apply.

OTHER CHARGES TO CONSIDER

Approximate annual cost

Uniform £500
Sports kit essentials £200
Public Examination Costs
GCSE £450
A Level £450
IB Diploma £450
Optional Educational Trips £15 - £35 per trip (day trip, not residential)
depending on the School year group
UCAS Fee (Lower Sixth) £26
D of E Award Scheme £60 - £200
CCF Subs (per term) £30
Boarder trips costs £15 - £35 per trip
House and School PA subs £20 (Senior Houses)
£7.50 School

Some Extra-Curricular Activiites incur a charge - for example, horse riding, clay pigeon shooting,
LAMDA exams, we advise of these charges in advance of your child taking part in the activity.

Additional charges, including any items purchased in the School shop using the pupil shop card, will
appear as extras on the following term’s bill.



HM FORCES DISCOUNTS

Bromsgrove School provides a high-calibre education at a very competitive cost for children of
personnel in HM Forces. The Forces Discounts are automatically awarded on joining the School.

Forces Discounts Applicable for the 2023/24 Academic Year (showing fees applicable in January
2023) this information is updated each September.

Fees as at
September 2023

Boarding Fee

Bromsgrove
School
Forces’ Discount

Continuity of
Education
Allowance

Parental
Contribution
per term

Senior School
Years 9 - 13

£15,040

£5,382

£8,692

£966

Prep School
Years 7 & 8

£12,055

£2,397

£8,692

£966

Prep School
Years 3 - 6

£9,770

£1,994

£6,998

£778







PAYMENT INFORMATION
Finance Department contact number: +44 (0)1527 579679 (ext 203/209)

All School bills are sent by email. If you have not received your bill please contact the Finance
Office.

School Fees are payable on or before the first day of each term unless otherwise specified below.
However, the school will accept payments up until the end of the first week of term to allow for
payments in transit.

No allowance in respect of School Fees will be made in case of absence whether through iliness or
any other cause. However, a School Fees Insurance Scheme is available to any parents who may
wish to take of advantage of it, please contact the Finance Department for information.

Payment Options:

Internet Banking: The School’s bank details are shown below. Please ensure that the pupil’s name
or reference number is included as a reference.

Bank: Lloyds. Sort code: 30 91 36. Account Number: 00101252

Cheque: Please make cheques payable to “Bromsgrove School”, and write the pupil account
reference on the back of your cheque. Please forward your remittance advice and cheque either to
the Finance Officer, Bromsgrove School, Worcester Road, Bromsgrove B61 7DU, or direct to Lloyds
Bank in the pre-paid envelope provided.

International Transfers:

Flywire: Bromsgrove School have partnered with Flywire to make international payments safe and
easy. Flywire allows you to pay from almost any country by bank transfer, credit card and other
local methods. |In most cases you can make a payment in your local currency. Please see our
website for the Flywire link

Bank Transfer: The School’s bank details are shown below. Please ensure that the pupil name or
account number is included as the reference.
Bank |dentifier Code (BIC): LOYDGB21178. Bank Account (IBAN): GB45L0YD30913600101252

Debit/Credit Card: Please call the Finance department. There is no charge for payment by debit
card or credit card. Please note that the School does not take payment by American Express.

Fees Instalment Plan: This is a discretionary arrangement offered on a termly basis to assist
parents with spreading the cost of school fees. Parents are provided with the opportunity to pay
each term’s fees in three instalments through a Direct Debit scheme. Please contact the Finance
Department for further information.

Fees in Advance Scheme: Bromsgrove School has a Fees in Advance scheme which is open to fee
payers who wish to pay for more than one academic year in advance. This scheme applies across
all of the Bromsgrove Schools (Senior, Prep, Pre-Prep and Winterfold). The FIA Scheme provides
an opportunity for fee payers to benefit from a saving on the overall cost of education by making a
lump sum payment to the School in advance. Full details are available from the Bursar, Mrs Lesley
Brookes.
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NOTES

1.

2.

3.

The fees include lunch for day pupils and all meals for boarding pupils.
The fees include all curriculum support and special educational needs teaching.

Extras — other costs incurred by the school or the pupil on the pupil’s behalf will be charged
as extras, including transport, educational trips, school shop charges, lost books and public
examinations.

Invoice Queries — All queries regarding fee bills should be raised as soon as possible upon
receipt of bills. Please contact the Finance Office on 01527 579679 extension 203 or 209.
Alternatively, please email Alice Middleton (School Accountant — amiddleton@bromsgrove-
school.co.uk) or Sonja Fontanari (Finance Assistant — sfontanari@bromsgrove-school.co.uk).

Transport Queries — If the query relates to bussing charges please contact Rachel O'Neill,
Transport Manager on extension 256.

Weekly Boarding Fees include transport on a Monday morning and Friday afternoon from the
nearest existing collection point. Details available from the Transport Manager.

Compulsory Insurances — Please note that cover is automatically provided under the Pupils’
Personal Possessions Scheme and the Personal Accident Scheme.

Optional Insurances— Please note that AXA insurance and Fee Protection insurance can be
provided at an additional cost. Please contact the Finance Office for the current premium.

Cancelling acceptance of a place or withdrawal — one full term’s notice in writing addressed to
the Head is required to cancel acceptance of a place at the School or to withdraw a pupil from
the School. [f such notice is not given, a term’s fees in lieu of notice will be immediately due and
payable

10.Sixth Form Fee: Please note that the Sixth Form fee is a two year fee and fees are spread out

equally over six terms. No change of status (boarding/day) is allowed in the Upper Sixth, or from
the Lower Sixth to the Upper Sixth

11.EAL support - Boarding fees are inclusive of all EAL lessons and relevant support where

necessary. EAL lessons may lead to qualifications in IGCSE (ESL), IELTS and Cambridge
Proficiency.

12.Music Lessons - Ten teaching weeks’ notice is required for cessation of music lessons and such

notice must be given to the Director of Music



Bromsgrove School Worcester Road Bromsgrove Worcestershire B61 7DU
01527 579679
www.bromsgrove-school.co.uk



